

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Sectt. School Education Department

Subject: Establishment of CM's Model Schools in the State of J&K..

Government Order No: 209- Edu of 2016

Dated: 14 .06.2016

In continuation to Government Order No: 604- Edu of 2015 Dated:-24.11.2015, sanction is hereby accorded to the notification of following two schools as Chief Minister's Model Schools for their holistic development under the Scheme of " Establishment of CM's Model Schools in the State of J&K" notified vide Govt. Order No. 448 Dt: 10.09.2015:-

1. Govt. Central Basic Hr. Secondary School, Jammu.

2. Govt. Higher Secondary School, Ukhral (Ramban).

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra) IAS Commr./Secretary to Government, **School Education Department.**

No:-Edu/Plan-SE/207/2015-16(Part-I) Copy to the:

- Dated: (4.06.2016
- 1. State Project Director, SSA/RMSA for information and necessary action.
- 2. District Development Commissioner, Jammu for favour of inf. and n/a.
- 3. District Development Commissioner, Ramban for favour of inf. and n/a.
- 4. Director, School Education, Jammu for favour of information and n/a.
- 5. Director, National Institute of Electronics and Information Technology Srinagar for favour of information and n/a.
- 6. FA/CAO, School Education Department for information.
- 7. Special Assistant to the Hon'ble Minister for Education for kind information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 8. Special Assistant to the Hon'ble Minister of State for Education for kind information of the Hon'ble Minister of State.

9. Chief Education Officer, Jammu / Ramban for inf. and n/a.

10. Govt. Order file/record file.

Joint Director (Plg) School Education Department.